ITEM NO.801 (Mentioning)

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 15530/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/03/2014 in PIL No. 54/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

OVAL COOPERAGE RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASANT SAGAR PROPERTIES PVT LTD AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/09/2014 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. V. D. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List tomorrow along with SLP (C) No. 9886/2014.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
Court Master