LISTED ON: 19.09.2014 (SUPPL) BEFORE COURT NO. ITEM NO.

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL).....CC. NO. 15530 OF 2014</u> WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

OVAL COOPERAGE RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION

....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

VASANT SAGAR PROPERTIES PVT LTD AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that SLP (C) No. 9886 of 2014, arising out of common order is an "After Notice" matter. The copy of the Order dated 21.04.2014 is placed at Page Nos.238-239 as Annexure P-5.

It is further submitted that the matter above mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 18th September, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List tomorrow along with SLP (C) No. 9886/2014."

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report. Dated this the 18th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap