SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9886/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/03/2014 in PIL No. 54/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

VASANT SAGAR PROPERTIES PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FEDERATION OF CHURCHGATE RESID. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for clarification of court's order and directions and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and vacating interim order and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C).... CC No.15530/2014

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Langar, Adv.

Ms. Karnika Singh, Adv.

Ms. Archana Sahadeva, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.

Mr. Umrao Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mrs. V. D. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, AG

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. J.J. Xavier, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.

For M/s. J.S. Wad & Co.

Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Hakani, Adv. Mrs. V. D. Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No.9886/2014

After hearing Mr. H.N. Salve, learned senior counsel, Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned Attorney General for India, Mr. Shyam Divan, learned senior counsel and Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, learned senior counsel for respective parties, in order to appreciate the stand of the petitioner as well as the respondents, we deem it proper to direct the Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai to direct its officials to inspect the construction site and file a report as to the height of the building from ground level at which the construction has gone so far and the number of floors constructed up to 28 meters height. The report shall be filed within two weeks from today.

List on 10.11.2014.

In the meantime, petitioners to take necessary steps to serve unserved respondents.

SLP(C)..... CC No.15530/2014

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mrs. V. D. Khanna, Advocate, appears and accepts notice for respondent No.1.

Let notice be issued to other respondents.

Tag with SLP(C) No.9886/2014.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR) COURT MASTER