S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 9886/2014

VASANT SAGAR PROPERTIES PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

FEDERATION OF CHURCHGATE RESID. & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/01/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Langar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

ORDER

Not to be deleted from the cause list of 03.02.2015.

Show the matter high up on the Board.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (SHARDA KAPOOR) COURT MASTER

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the matter is noted for listing on 03.02.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Narendra Prasad Date: 2015.01.19 17:54:27 IST

Reason: