dia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 9886/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/03/2014 in PIL No. 54/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

VASANT SAGAR PROPERTIES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FEDERATION OF CHURCHGATE RESID. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With application for clarification of court's order and directions and permissions to file synopsis and list of dates and vacating interim order and interim relief and office report) WITH

SLP(C) No. 26616/2014

[OVAL COOPERAGE RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION V. VASANT SAGAR PROPERTIES PVT. LTD. AND ORS.]

(With Office Report)

Date: 03/02/2015 These petitions though listed for hearing were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, A.O.R.

in SLP 26616

Ms V. D. Khanna, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Langar, A.O.R.

Ms. Kanika Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sangram Singh, Adv.

Ms. V. D. Khanna, A.O.R.

Mr. J.J. Xavier, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

PAGE NO. 1 OF 2

SLP(C) NO. 9886 OF 2014

Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv. For M/s. J. S. Wad & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List these matters on 10th February, 2015.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER