ITEM NO.26 COURT NO.1 SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 9886/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated in PIL No. 54/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

14/03/2014

VASANT SAGAR PROPERTIES PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FEDERATION OF CHURCHGATE RESID. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for clarification of court's order and directions and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and vacating interim order and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26616/2014 Office Report)

Date : 09/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Langar, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Hakani, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mrs V. D. Khanna, Adv.

Digitally signed by SHASHI SAREEN

Date: 2016.05.11

Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.

16:59:59 IST

Reason:

Mr. J.J.Xavier, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Ms. Paromita Majumdar, Adv.

2

Ms. Jaya Khanna, Adv.

M/s. J. S. Wad & Co., Adv.

Mr. Zakir Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Devender Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya A. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Nishant R. Katneswarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent Nos. 7,9 and 10 in SLP(C) No. 9886 of 2014 and respondent No. 5 in SLP(C) No. 26616 of 2014.

Government of Maharashtra shall file its counter affidavit within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

Post on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of August, 2016.

(Shashi Sareen) AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera) Court Master